21/07/2014   Page 1 / 4
Conductor connectors - Q 0,75/4IDC/18-18KU-KU BK - 1642140
Please be informed that the data shown in this PDF Document is generated from our Online Catalog. Please find the complete data in the user's
documentation. Our General Terms of Use for Downloads are valid
(http://phoenixcontact.com/download)
QUICKON conductor connector, 4-pos., connection cross section 0.34-0.75 mm²
Why buy this product
 Innovative and time saving - QUICKON fast connection for time saving of up to 80 % for on-site connection
 Convenient: quick and easy assembly without special tools
 Robust throughout: housing with IP68/IP69K and IK07 protection for a wide range of applications
 Safer connection thanks to polarization against mismatching and touch-proof protection according to DIN EN 0105
 Easy and safe - with the cable connector, you can repair or extend cables quickly, in combination with the connector as well as the coupling
connection
Key commercial data
Packing unit 1 pc
GTIN
Weight per Piece (excluding packing) 16.0 g
Custom tariff number 85366990
Country of origin Germany
Product key BF6HCB
Technical data
General
Color black
Connection method QUICKON connection
IDC connection
Number of positions 4
Wrench size, union nut 15 mm
Tightening torque, union nut 1.2 Nm
Wrench size, contact carrier 15 mm
Conductor cross section stranded min. 0.34 mm²
Conductor cross section stranded max. 0.75 mm²
21/07/2014   Page 2 / 4
Conductor connectors - Q 0,75/4IDC/18-18KU-KU BK - 1642140
Technical data
General
Conductor cross section solid min. 0.34 mm²
Conductor cross section solid max. 0.5 mm²
Conductor cross section AWG/kcmil min. 22
Conductor cross section AWG/kcmil max 18
Conductor
Structure of individual litz in acc. with VDE 0295 / smallest wire diameter VDE 0295 class 1 to 6 / min. 0.15 mm
Wire insulation material PVC/PE
Wire diameter including insulation 1.3 mm ... 2.6 mm
External cable diameter 4 mm ... 8 mm
Ambient conditions
Degree of protection IP65
IP67
Ambient temperature (operation) -40 °C ... 80 °C (specifications of the cable manufacturer must also be
observed)
Ambient temperature (storage/transport) -40 °C ... 80 °C
Temperature when conductor connected -5 °C ... 50 °C (specifications of the cable manufacturer must also be
observed)
Electrical characteristics
Nominal current IN 9 A
Rated current 9 A
Rated voltage (III/3) 250 V
Rated voltage (III/2) 400 V
Rated voltage (II/2) 500 V
Rated surge voltage (III/3) 4 kV
Rated surge voltage (III/2) 4 kV
Rated surge voltage (II/2) 4 kV
Mechanical characteristics
QUICKON connectability max. 10
Material data
Contact material Steel
Contact surface material Tin-plated
Contact carrier material PA
Insulating material PA
Inflammability class according to UL 94 V0
Surge voltage category III
Pollution degree 3
21/07/2014   Page 3 / 4
Conductor connectors - Q 0,75/4IDC/18-18KU-KU BK - 1642140
Classifications
eCl@ss
eCl@ss 4.0 27140815
eCl@ss 4.1 27140815
eCl@ss 5.0 27143423
eCl@ss 5.1 27143423
eCl@ss 6.0 27143423
eCl@ss 7.0 27449001
eCl@ss 8.0 27449001
ETIM
ETIM 2.0 EC000516
ETIM 3.0 EC000516
ETIM 4.0 EC000516
ETIM 5.0 EC002635
UNSPSC
UNSPSC 6.01 30211923
UNSPSC 7.0901 39121522
UNSPSC 11 39121522
UNSPSC 12.01 39121522
UNSPSC 13.2 39121522
Approvals
Approvals
Approvals
UL Recognized / VDE Zeichengenehmigung / cUL Recognized / GOST / cULus Recognized
Ex Approvals
Approvals submitted
Approval details
UL Recognized
mm²/AWG/kcmil 22-18
21/07/2014   Page 4 / 4
Conductor connectors - Q 0,75/4IDC/18-18KU-KU BK - 1642140
Approvals
Nominal current IN 9 A
Nominal voltage UN 250 V
VDE Zeichengenehmigung
Nominal voltage UN 400 V
cUL Recognized
mm²/AWG/kcmil 22-18
Nominal current IN 6 A
Nominal voltage UN 250 V
GOST
cULus Recognized
Drawings
Dimensioned drawing
max.67,5
20,8
S
W
1
5
SW15
Phoenix Contact 2014 © - all rights reserved
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for phoenix contact manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
1203259  3240366  1893300  1623633  2814605  3240098  0201391  CRIMPFOX 16 S  CRIMPSET 25  7001438  ETD-BL-1T-F-300S  MCR-
1CLP-I-I-00  MCR-4CLP-I-I-00  MCR-DAC 8-I- 4-BUS  FL EPA WMS  FLK 50/EZ-DR/ 400/KONFEK/S  FLS PB M12 DO 8 M12-2A  PPS
CD BLADE  PSI-MOS-DNET CAN/FO 660/BM  PSM-ME-RS232/RS232-P  PSM PTK-4  PSM-SET-FSMA/4-KT  PSR-SCP-
24DC/TS/SDI8/SDIO  PSR-SCP- 24DC/URD3/4X1/2X2  PT 2X2- 5DC-ST  1202580  1203534  1205985  1206308  1207420  1209091  QUINT-
BAT/24DC/12AH  1204038  1212041  1212096  1212162  1212171  1212202  1212250  1212304  1212380  1212480  1212485  1212488
1212500  1212511  1212578  1212584  1212585  1212592